
ORDINANCE NO. Z2-030
CITY Of GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 

Ordinance (#9)  Amendlnrttte 2021-22 Budget (Ordinance #21-035), the Engineering Capital Projects fund (Ordinance 
#20-019), and the Capital Projects Funds !Ordinance #17-024) 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, DOES ORDAIN: 

Section I: Estimated Revenues and Appropriations. General Fund, of Ordinance 121-035 ls hereby 
amended by Increasing esllmated revenues and appropriations In the amount Indicated: 

2021-22 2021-22 
Revlwd Total Budget per 
Bud1et A. G. Amendll9 Amend 119 

Property Tax $ 36,938,258 s s s s 36,938,258 
Sales Tax 22,913,854 22,913,854 
Video Pr011. & Telecom. Service Tu 783,083 783,083 
Rental Vehicle Gross Receipts 170,995 170,995 
Utilities Franchise Tax 6,700,000 6,700,000 
Motor Vehicle Tax 1,734,556 1,734,556 
Other Unrestricted lntergov't 877,968 877,968 
Powell Bill 2,123,924 2,123,924 
Restricted lntergov't Revenues 665,800 665,800 
Licenses, Permits and Fees 4,595,521 4,595,521 
Rescue Service Transport 3,200,000 3,200,000 
Parking Violation Penalties, leases, 150,000 150,000 
Other Sales & Services 314,868 314,868 
Other Revenues 762,603 762,603 
Interest on Investments 744,389 744,389 
Transfers In GUC 6,579,431 6,579,431 
Appropriated Fund Balance 3,845,910 20,000 20,000 3,865,910 
Transfer from Debt Service 40,786 40,786 
Tran1fer from Capital Project Fund 55,000 55,000 

Total Revenues s 93,196,946 s 20,000 s $ 20,000 $ 93,216,946 

�� 

Mayor/City Council $ 506,207 $ $ $ s 506,207 
City Mana1er 3,242,168 20,000 20,000 3,262,168 
City Clerk 247,S65 247,565 
City Attorney 646,989 646,989 
Human Resources 3,123,986 3,123,986 
Information Technology 3,282,171 3,282,171 
Engineering 4,901,989 4,901,989 
Fire/Rescue 16,552,018 16,552,018 
Flnanclal Services 2,839,736 2,839,736 
Recreation & Parks 7,448,446 7,448,446 
Police 28,405,326 28,405,326 
Public Works 7,145,801 (31,6881 (31,6881 7,114,113 
Planning & Development 3,262,194 3,262,194 
OPEB 600,000 600,000 

Contin1ency 10,000 10,000 
Indirect Cost Reimbursement (1,950,887} (1,950,887) 

Total Appropriations s 80,263,709 s 20,000 $ 131,6881 s 111,6881 $ 80,252,021 

OTMEII FINANCING SOURCES 

Transfers to Other Funds s 12,933,237 $ $ 31,688 s 31,688 s 12,964,925 
Total Other Rnancln1 Sources $ 12,933,237 $ $ 31,688 $ 31,688 $ 12,964,925 

Total Approp & Other fin Sources $ 93,196,946 $ 20,000 $ s 20,000 $ 93,216,946 










